

Date: 6/21/2023

Dear Agave Wire Customer,

## **RoHS & REACH Compliance Declaration – 235 Substances**

RE: Candidate List updated 14 June 2023 – (235) SVHC Substances

## **RoHS Compliance**

Based on information obtained from our suppliers, this document certifies that all Agave Wire products are fully compliant with RoHS 10 Directive 2011/65/EU as amended by 2015/863/EU and do not exceed the designated levels of Cadmium (Cd), Hexavalent Chromium (Cr+6), Mercury (Hg), Lead (Pb), Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB), Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE), Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), or Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) legislated under the provisions of the European Parliament and Council Directive on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment and regulations promulgated thereunder, collectively, the "RoHS Regulations".

## **REACH Compliance**

Under REACH regulations – Article 67, Agave Wire is considered a provider of "articles." All our products are finished goods, not raw materials. None of our products intentionally release substances into the environment.

According to information we have received from our suppliers, and to the best of our knowledge, our products do not contain any of the 235 substances included in REACH 235 SVHC in a concentration in excess of the specified threshold limits, unless indicated on the part's specification sheet.

Disclaimer: The provisions of this certificate supersede and replace the provisions of all other certificates previously delivered relating to compliance with the RoHS Regulations. The above declarations are based on information received from our suppliers and express only our intention. It does not constitute a binding obligation. The information is provided in good faith, and no liability will be accepted for damages of any nature whatsoever resulting from the use of or reliance on the information.

Sincerely, Robert Christian Quality Manager Agave Wire Co., Inc. 2635 Observation Trail Rockwall, TX 75032